# 900689266

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Event Network, LLC		12/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Event Network, LLC	
Street Address:	9606 Aero Drive, Suite 1000	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5110121	GENIUS @ PLAY
Registration Number:	6147695	GENIUS @ PLAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602 382 6000 Email: rricks@swlaw.com

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. Ryan D. Ricks **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren Street Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68798.00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan D. Ricks
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan D. Ricks/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=EventNetwork-CA-LLC-to-DE-LLC#page1.tif source=EventNetwork-CA-LLC-to-DE-LLC#page2.tif

REEL: 007697 FRAME: 0103

**TRADEMARK** 

source = EventNetwork - CA-LLC-to-DE-LLC#page 3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007697 FRAME: 0104

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "EVENT NETWORK, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "EVENT NETWORK, LLC".

6673091 8100H SR# 20208533196 Authentication: 204207606 Date: 12-02-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007697 FRAME: 0105

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:16 AM 12/21/2017
FILED 08:16 AM 12/21/2017
SR 20177707253 - File Number 6673091

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 03/26/1993
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is EVENT NETWORK, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is EVENT NETWORK, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	By: Authorized Person

Name: Larry Gilbert
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007697 FRAME: 0106

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:16 AM 12/21/2017
FILED 08:16 AM 12/21/2017
SR 20177707253 - File Number 6673091

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company  hird: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)  Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of December 2017  By:  Authorized Person(s)	251 Little Falls I	egistered office in the State of Delaware is
Mird: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)  Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of December 2017  By:	ZIP Code 13878	anapana V
witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of December		agent at such address is Corporation Service
Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of December, 2017	The SHIEL CALLY  and the rest of the second state of the second s	
Vitness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of December 2017  By:	ird: (Insert any other mat	ters the members determine to include herein.)
day of December , 2017	AND AND AND THE PROPERTY OF TH	the state of the s
day of December , 2017	<u>.</u>	
day of December , 2017	С V (м)	
day of December , 2017		w
day of December , 2017	: :	
day of December , 2017	i V	
day of December , 2017		
day of December , 2017		
day of December , 2017	Vitness Whereaf the und	ersioned have executed this Certificate of Formation this
By: Thille		
	And the second of the second s	- PIN
Amirmized Edison(s)		
		Aminorized Ferson(s)
		Name: Larry Gilbert

TRADEMARK REEL: 007697 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 04/20/2022